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FUNDS FOR ANGANWADI CENTRES


2841: SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PAATLE:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has made any provision of funds for providing medicine kit, utensils, furniture and other items in each Anganwadi centre and if so, the details

thereof;

(b) whether the funds being provided for the purpose are sufficient; and

(c) if not, the steps taken by the Government to enhance the allocation of funds for the

purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF  WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)


(a) : Yes, Madam. The Government has made provision for providing medicine kit

@Rs.1500/- per Anganwadi Centre per annum and @Rs.750/- per Mini-Anganwadi

Centre per annum. Other items such as utensils, furniture are being provided once in 5

years @Rs.10,000/- per Anganwadi Centre and @Rs.7000/- per Mini-Anganwadi

Centre.


(b)  : Yes, Madam.


(c) : Does not arise.


*********

